1
MA2
 series
Product Segments
• Industrial Motion
TiMOTION's MA2 series electric linear actuator was specifically designed for
applications that face harsh working environments requiring heavy-duty use and
durability. Furthermore, the MA2 has an optional T-Smart version. Embedded with

Load (N)
5
MA2 Ordering Key
MA2
Version: 20240108-P
Load and Speed
Type
Voltage
A1 / P1 Cable Length
(mm)
P2 Cable Length (mm)
P3 Cable Length (mm)
P2 Connector (mm)
P3 Connector (mm)
Output Signal
Adjustable Reed
Switch
IP Rating
Direction of
Rear Attachment
(Counterclockwise)
See page 6
N = Normal T = T-Smart
1 = 12V DC
2 = 24V DC
3 = 36V DC
4 = 48V DC
5 = 24V DC, thermal switch
6 = 12V DC, thermal switch
7 =  36V DC, thermal switch
8 = 48V DC, thermal switch
0 = Without 1 = Mechanical pot. N = NPN Hall sensor*2
01 = Tinned leads, unsheathed wire 50, stripped wire 10
0500 = 500 1000 = 1000 2000 = 2000 3000 = 3000
0000 = Without 1000 =  1000 (T-Smart
dedicated option)
2000 =  2000 (T-Smart
dedicated option)
0000 = Without 1000 =  1000 (T-Smart
dedicated option)
2000 =  2000 (T-Smart
dedicated option)
00 = Without
01 =  Tinned leads, unsheathed wire 50, stripped wire
10 (T-Smart dedicated option)
0P = Rubber seal plug (T-Smart dedicated option)
00 = Without 01 =  Tinned leads, unsheathed wire 50, stripped wire 10 (T-Smart dedicated option)
1 = Without
2 = IP54
3 = IP66
6 = IP66M
8 = IP69K
1 = Single cable
3 =  3 sockets with extension cable (P1, P2, P3)
(T-Smart dedicated option)
T =  Direct cable out, 1+1 type: Military connector (A1)
+ Molex 6P connector (P2) (T-Smart dedicated
option)
1 = 0° 3 = 90°
Stroke (mm)
Retracted Length
(mm)
Function of
Limit Switches
1 = Two micro switches cut off the actuator at EOS
2 =  Two micro switches cut off the actuator at EOS +
third one in between sends signal
3 = Two micro switches send signal at EOS
6 =  Two micro switches cut off the actuator  and send
signal at EOS (signal type: normally open)
0 = Without 1 = Reed switch*1 2 = Reed switch*2
See page 2
See page 2

ø12.2
7
MA2 Ordering Key Appendix
1 =  Steel, inner tube with punching
hole and seal plug, hole 10.2
6 =  Aluminum, U clevis, slot 8.2,
depth 15.0, hole 12.8
3 =  Steel, inner tube with punching
hole and seal plug, hole 12.8
2 =  Steel, inner tube with punching
hole and seal plug, hole 12.2
4 =  Aluminum, U clevis, slot 8.2,
depth 15.0, hole 10.2
5 =  Aluminum, U clevis, slot 8.2,
depth 15.0, hole 12.2
K =  Rod end bearing, hole 12.8
Front Attachment (mm)
ø2
8
ø10.2
ø2
8
ø12.8
ø2
8
ø12.2
ø10.2
8.
2
15
ø2
8
ø12.8
ø2
8
16
ø12.8
8.
2
15
ø2
8
ø12.2
8.
2
15
ø2
8
Direction of Rear Attachment (Counterclockwise)
1 = 0°
Hole
0º
H
ol
e
90º
3 = 90°
Connector (mm)
01 =  Tinned leads, unsheathed wire
50, stripped wire 10
8
MA2 Ordering Key Appendix
0 =  Without 1 = Mechanical pot. N = NPN Hall sensor*2
Wire Definition
#N_Normal
Port Wire Color AWG Output Signal
0. Without 1. Mechanical pot. N. NPN Hall*2
A1 ● BK 20 - - GND
● BU 20 - - -
●● WH 20 - - S1
● RD 20 - - Vcc
● RD 14 EXT+ EXT+ EXT+
● BK 14 RET+ RET+ RET+